INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (IP) MANAGEMENT CELL

JAMIA HAMDARD

On the initiative of our Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor the Intellectual Property (IP) Management Cell has been created to invigorate patent and technology transfer activities in the University. IP Management Cell will provide information, orientation and facilities to researchers of Jamia Hamdard for safe guarding the innovators interest. The guidance towards obtaining patents, facilitation of patent searches and getting the from competent authorities in the approvals the University while filina provisional/complete patent specifications will be provided by IP Management Cell. In addition to this the IP Management Cell would also work on various modalities on behalf of Jamia Hamdard for technology transfer/commercialization of patented technologies.

> Dr. Javed Ali In-Charge, IP Management Cell Jamia Hamdard E. Mail: jail@jamiahamdard.ac.in

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADVISORY COMMITTEE JAMIA HAMDARD

Jamia Hamdard (Academic Section) Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-62

> No.:AS/IQAC/JH-4/2013 25th July 2013

University Order

On the recommendation of the Committee duly constituted for the purpose of establishing an Intellectual Property (IP) Management Cell to invigorate patent and technology transfer activities in the University, the Vice Chancellor has been pleased to accord approval to the same. Dr. Javel Ali, Assistant Professor, Department of Pharmaceutics, Faculty of Pharmacy will be In-charge / Co-coordinator of IP Management Cell. Initially, it will be a constituent unit of IQAC, which may, later on, be equipped with manpower, ICT equipment and function as an independent unit.

The Vice Chancellor also accorded approval for constitution of IP Advisory Committee consisting of the following with immediate effect:

- , 1. Vice Chancellor, Jamia Hamdard
- 2. Dean, Faculty of Science
- 3. Dean, Faculty of Pharmacy
- 4. Dr. Raj Hirwani, URDIP, Pune
- 5. Dr. Indra Dwivedy, IPU, CSIR, New Delhi
- 6. Mr. Yashwant D. Panwar, TIFAC, New Delhi
- 7. Mr. Hemant Kulkarni, TDB, New Delhi
- 8. Finance Officer, Jamia Hamdard
- 9. Law Officer, Jamia Hamdard
- 10. Advisor (Research), Jamia Hamdard
- 11. Director, IQAC, Jamia Hamdard

12. In-charge, IP Management Cell, JH

Chairman Member External Expert External Expert External Expert External Expert Member Member Member Member Member Member Member

All above members except external expert in the above committee will be ex-offcio. The tenure of the committee will be of three years.

(Dr. Firdous A. Wani) Registrar

- All Deans of the Faculties
- Dean, HIMSR
- All Heads of the Departments
- All concerned members/external experts
- * Sr. P.A. to the Vice Chancellor

Jamia Hamdard (Academic Section) <u>Hamdard Naoar, New Delhi-62</u>

No::: AS/IQAC/JH-4/2017 March 9, 2017

A. Wani)

Registrar

(Dr. Firdou

UNIVERSITY ORDER

This is in continuation to University Order No. No.: AS/IQAC/JH-4/2013 dtd. 25th July 2013 regarding constitution of establishing an Intellectual Property (IP) Cell to invigorate patent and technology transfer activities in the University, the same Committee will continue till further orders.

Copy to:

1

1. All Deans of the Faculties

2. All Heads of the Departments

3. All Concerned members / external Experts

4. A.R. (VCO)

JAMIA HAMDARD (Deemed to be University) (Academic Section) Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-62

> No.: AS/IQAC/JH-5/2018 3rd April, 2018

OFFICE ORDER

The Vice Chancellor has been pleased to re-constitute the IP Management Cell Advisory Committee consisting of the following for a period of three years with immediate effect:

1	Prof. Ahmed Kamal, Pro-Vice Chancellor	Chairman
2	Prof. Farhan Jalees Ahmad, Dean, S.I.S.T.	Internal Member
3	Prof. S. Raisuddin, Advisor (Research)	Internal Member
4	Dr. Syed Shafi, Assistant Professor, D/o Chemistry, S.C.L.S.	Internal Member
5	Prof. Sunil Khare, IIT Delhi (Chemistry and Pharm. Patents)	External Member
6	Dr. Javed Ali, Associate Professor, D/o Pharmaceutical, SPER	Member-Convener

Approval to the annual budget for the above 'Cell' has also been accorded as under:

A.	Patent Filing Charges (Indian Patent) case to case basis	-	Rs.	2,50,000
Β.	Contingency	-	Rs.	30,000
C.	TA/DA/Honorarium to External Members	-	Rs.	20,000
D.	Patent Awareness Lectures	-	Rs.	20,000

The above 'Cell' shall function as a Unit of Office of Advisor (Research).

(S Registra

- All Deans of the Schools
- Dean, HIMSR
- All Heads of the Departments/Centres
- Finance Officer
- Director (IQAC)
- Advisor (Research)
- Dr. Javed Ali Member Convener
- All concerned internal / external members
- In-charge, University Web Cell
- A.R. (VCO)
- Sr. PA (Pro-VC)

IQAC/Advisor (Research) Received Date 09-04-05 Time... lm

REGISTRAR'S SECRETARIAT JAMIA HAMDARD (Deemed to be University) Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-62

No.: AS/IQAC/JH-5/2018 June 19, 2018

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to earlier Office Order of even no. dated 3rd April, 2018, the Vice Chancellor has been pleased to accord approval for inclusion of Dr. Ghazala Javed, Scientist IV, Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine, Department of AYUSH, M/o Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India in the existing Advisory Committee of IP Management Cell.

The other terms and conditions as mentionied in above office order shall remain same.

- 1. All Deans of Schools
- 2. Dean, HIMSR
- 3. All Heads of the Departments/Centres
- 4. Finance Officer
- 5. Director, (IQAC)
- 6. Advisor (Research)
- 7. Dr. Javed Ali, Member Convener
- 8. All Concerned internal / external members
- 9. In-charge University Web Cell
- 10. AR Vice Chancellor's Office
- 11. SPA to Pro-VC

IQAC/Advisor (Research) Received

JAMIA HAMDRAD (Deemed to be University) (Academic Section) <u>Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi – 110062</u>

Ref. No THIRO/00/2021/45 Date: 19-08-2021

OFFICE ORDER

The Vice Chancellor has been pleased to re-constitute the IP Management Cell Advisory Committee consisting of the following for a period of three years with immediate effect.

1.	Prof. S.H. Ansari, SPER	Chairman
2.	Prof. S.M. Ishtiaque , Department of Textile Technology, IIT Delhi	External Member
3.	Prof. Farhan Jalees Ahmad, Dean, SIST	Internal Member
4.	Prof. S. Raisuddin, Advisor (Research)	Internal Member
5.	Dr. M. Samim, Associate professor, Department of Chemistry, SCLS	Internal Member
6.	Dr. Ghazala Javed, Scientist, CCRUM, Department of AYUSH, Govt. of India	External Member
7.	Dr. Javed Ali, Professor, Department of Pharmaceutics, SPER	Member-Convener

The above 'Cell' shall function as a Unit of the Office of the Advisor (Research).

(5.8 Registrar

- 1. All Deans of the School
- 2. Dean, HIMSR
- 3. All Heads of the Departments/Centers
- 4. Finance Officer
- 5. Director, IQAC
- 6. Advisor (Research)
- 7. Dr. Javel Ali Member Convener
- 8. All concerned internal / external members
- 9. In-charge, University Web Cell
- 10. A. R. (VCO)